

Current Wording	Proposed Amendment
<p>Budget and Finance Committee</p> <p>33.</p> <p>(1) The Budget and Finance Committee is composed of:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> (a) the Vice-President (Operations and Finance) as chair; (b) the General Manager or designate as a non-voting member; (c) four Councillors elected by Council; and (d) two students-at-large appointed by the Appointments Committee. <p>(2) The Budget and Finance Committee shall:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> (a) consider all financial matters referred to it by the Council or the Executive Committee and making recommendations to the Council; (b) seek to ensure that members of the Union, are, as much as possible, made aware of the financial activities of the Union; (c) review Union fees to assess their value and impact on members; (d) develop long-term strategies for administering student fees in keeping with the Union’s mission; and 	<p>Finance and Assessment Committee</p> <p>33.</p> <p>1) The Finance and Assessment Committee is composed of:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> a) the Vice-President (Operations and Finance) as chair; b) the USSU Accounting Controller or designate as a non-voting member; c) four Councillors elected by Council; and d) two students-at-large appointed by the Appointments Committee. <p>(2) The Finance and Assessment Committee shall:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> a) consider all financial matters referred to it by the Council or the Executive Committee and make recommendations to the Council, including the approval of the annual budget and capital expenditures. b) review Union fees to assess their value and impact on members; c) develop long-term strategies for administering student fees in keeping with the Union’s mission; d) be informed of and discuss USSU operations in collaboration with relevant senior managers; and e) seek to ensure that members of the Union, are, as much as possible, made aware of the financial activities of the Union. <p>Campus Group Committee</p> <p>34.</p> <p>(1) The Campus Group Committee is composed of:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> a) the Vice-President (Operations and Finance) as chair; b) the General Manager or designate as a non-voting member; c) three Councillors elected by Council; and

(e) be responsible for all issues and communications arising from or to student groups, including funding, ratification, insurance, and event coordination.

d) four students-at-large appointed by the Appointments Committee.

(2) The Campus Group Committee shall:

- a) Liaise with campus groups regarding all issues and communications arising from or to student groups, including funding, ratification, insurance, and event coordination.**
- b) Review applications for ratification referred to the committee by the Vice-President (Operations and Finance) and confirm ratification decisions made by the Vice-President (Operations and Finance);**
- c) Adjudicate campus group grant applications as per relevant policies,**
- d) Act as the hearing board for appeals to funding, ratification, or insurance decisions made by the Vice-President (Operations and Finance).**